

WP(C) No. 147 of 2020

S. Ibetombi DeviPetitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

26.02.2020

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 & 5 and Mr. Moses Pao, learned counsel assisting Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Accordingly, notice on the respondents are complete. Respondents are allowed to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 2nd April, 2020.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG in the cause list.

JUDGE