

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 147 of 2020

Thingom Ramgopal Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

16.01.2025

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2, submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2 will be filed within 1(one) week and as such, the learned counsel prays for taking up this matter after 1(one) week.

Mr. I. Rajesh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 30.01.2025.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Shyam Sharma and in his place the name of Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A. be shown.

JUDGE