

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 147 of 2020

Thingom Ramgopal Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.03.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the State respondents submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the State respondents has already been drafted and the same has been sent for vetting. The learned GA accordingly seeks 1 week's time for filing the same.

Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel appearing for the Accountant General submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents has already been filed.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 12.03.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana