

***Special Mediation Drive*****IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL****WP(C)No.147 of 2020**

Thingom Ramgopal Singh.

***Petitioner*****Vs.**

State of Manipur &amp; 4 Ors.

***Respondents*****BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR****(O R D E R)****14.07.2025.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. L. Rojeshon, learned counsel for the petitioner is present before the court physically. Similarly, learned counsel for the respondent No.3, Mr. S. Suresh inclusive of Mr. Phungyo Zinkhei, learned Deputy GA are present before the Court physically.

However this matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre, High Court of Manipur and be scheduled on 18.07.2025. The petitioner and the respondents respectively be present before the aforesaid Mediation Centre on the aforesaid dated at 12:30 pm for exploring the possible of amicable settlement.

In the meanwhile, Registry be directed to forward certain documents to the aforesaid Mediation Centre for the purpose of reference.

**CHIEF JUSTICE***John Kom*