

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 147 of 2020**

Thingom Ramgopal Singh

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

With

**MC(WP(C)) No. 523 of 2025**

**...Petitioner/s**

**...Respondent/s**

**- B E F O R E -**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**16.10.2025**

Heard Mr. I. Rajesh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice in connection with the amendment application i.e., MC(WP(C)) No. 523 of 2025, returnable within 3(three) weeks.

As Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A., accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5 & 6; and Mr. S. Suresh, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Hence, no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 19.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*