

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 147 of 2020

Thingom Ramgopal Singh

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

...Petitioner/s

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

09.12.2025

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for taking up this matter after 3(three) weeks' so as to enable him to file a recast petition in terms of the order passed in MC(WP(C)) No. 523 of 2025.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 05.02.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy